## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC JOINT APPLICATION OF	)	
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY,	)	
INC., KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY AND	)	Case No. 2021-00481
LIBERTY UTILITIES CO. FOR APPROVAL OF	)	
THE TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AND	)	
CONTROL OF KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY	)	

## American Electric Power Company, Inc. and Kentucky Power Company's Notice of Filing Attachment 1 to Joint Applicants' Response to Commission Staff's Post-Hearing Data Request No. 2

At the request of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky ("Commission"), American Electric Power Company, Inc. and Kentucky Power Company hereby file into the electronic record of this case, in multiple parts, the attachment titled JA\_R\_KPSC\_002\_Attachment 1, which is voluminous and was previously provided by disk to the Commission and by email using a large file transfer protocol to the parties.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477

moverstreet@stites.com

kglass@stites.com

John C. Crespo (pro hac vice)
Christen M. Blend (pro hac vice)
Hector H. Garcia-Santana (pro hac vice)
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29<sup>th</sup> Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Telephone: (614) 716-3727 (Crespo)

jccrespo@aep.com cmblend@aep.com hgarcia1@aep.com

COUNSEL FOR AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY, INC. AND KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY